

Commissioner	Yes	No	Not Participating
Huston	V		
Bennett	٧		
Freeman	٧		
Veleta	٧		
Ziegner			V

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF AN ORDER AUTHORIZING) COMMISSIONER(S) AND ADMINISTRATIVE) LAW JUDGE(S) TO CONDUCT HEARING(S) OR) INVESTIGATION(S) IN ASSIGNED CASES)

APPROVED: APR 17 2024

IND Code 8-1-1-3(e) provides that "[O]n Order of the Commission any one member of the Commission, or an Administrative Law Judge, may conduct a hearing, or investigation, and take evidence therein, and report the same to the Commission for its consideration and action."

The Chairman of the Commission, pursuant to IND. CODE 8-1-1-2(h), having assigned cases to the various members of the Commission or to Administrative Law Judges for hearing as evidenced by the attached Case Assignment List(s), the Commission now finds that the Commissioner(s) and the Administrative Law Judge(s) should be formally authorized to conduct hearings or investigations as required in those assigned cases.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

HUSTON, BENNETT, FREEMAN, AND VELETA CONCUR; ZIEGNER ABSENT:

APPROVED: APR 17 2024

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Order as approved.

Dana Kosco Secretary of the Commission

STATE of INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 101 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1500 EAST INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3419



www.in.gov/iurc Office: (317) 232-2701 Facsimile: (317) 232-6758

MEMORANDUM

Fo: James F. Huston, Commission Chairman
From: Loraine L. Seyfried, Chief Administrative Law Judge
Date: April 15, 2024
Re: Case Filing and Administrative Law Judge Assignments

The following cases have been filed with the Utility Regulatory Commission and the assignment of Presiding Officer(s) thereto are indicated below:

Case Number	Petitioners	Petition Date	Petition Type	ALJ	Commissioner
46042	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric	4/8/2024	Contract	Akinro	Freeman
46043	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	4/8/2024	Commission Investigation	Seyfried	Huston
46044	Indiana Michigan Power Company	4/9/2024	Contract	Loyd	Bennett
46045	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, Pipeline Safety Division (IURC)	4/10/2024	Commission Investigation	Pagonis	Huston
46046	Mitchell Plastics	4/11/2024	Complaint	Schuster	Huston
46047	Five9, Inc	4/11/2024	СТА	Pagonis	
46048	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric	4/12/2024	Financing	Pagonis	Bennett

Assigned as recommended: _____

Date approved: <u>APR 17 2024</u>